Residential Tenancies Board

Payments of €20,000 or over for the period
01 January 2023 to 31 March 2023

Note all payments are inclusive of VAT where appropriate and net of withholding tax
where applicable.

Payment Date Supplier

01/02/2023
12/01/2023
14/02/2023
08/03/2023
12/01/2023
19/01/2023
19/01/2023
17/02/2023
17/02/2023
17/02/2023
14/03/2023
14/03/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
20/01/2023
12/01/2023
31/03/2023
08/03/2023
29/03/2023
15/03/2023
30/01/2023
06/01/2023
17/01/2023
31/01/2023
02/02/2023
15/02/2023
15/02/2023
21/02/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
08/03/2023
24/03/2023
30/03/2023
30/03/2023

Amarach Research

An Post

An Post

An Post

Auto Address

Capita Customer Solutior
Capita Customer Solutior
Capita Customer Solutior
Capita Customer Solutior
Capita Customer Solutior
Capita Customer Solutior
Capita Customer Solutior
Carlisle Trust Limited
Carlisle Trust Limited
Carlisle Trust Limited
Carlisle Trust Limited
Carlisle Trust Limited
Codec

Crafting Vistas

ESRI

Opensky Data Systems
Opensky Data Systems
Print Post

Smyth & Company

Unity Technology Solutio
Unity Technology Solutio
Unity Technology Solutio
Unity Technology Solutio
Unity Technology Solutio
Unity Technology Solutio
Unity Technology Solutio
Unity Technology Solutio
Unity Technology Solutio
Unity Technology Solutio
Unity Technology Solutio
Unity Technology Solutio
Unity Technology Solutio

Payment Amount

Description of Goods / Services

th dh oth dh thodh dh dth h dth h b dh th dh b b b dth h th dh b b th dh dh b dh o dth h dh b dh dh o th o

78,704.00
123,245.94
148,900.00

99,925.83

52,398.00
473,356.53
101,106.00
436,475.27
105,780.00

24,055.14
450,729.76

84,624.00
161,768.00
125,040.00

50,271.00

40,820.00

259,465.00

63,037.50

23,001.00

68,078.04

36,592.50

36,592.50

31,672.50

61,130.50

25,342,531

30,501.64

54,710.01

50,684.62

35,522.14

25,342,531

61,041.85
132,531.89

35,522.14

25,342.31

46,559.61

44,177.30

38,433.57

Market research

Postal services

Postal services

Postal services

Data services
Customer services
Customer services
Customer services
Customer services
Customer services
Customer services
Customer services
Building rent & services
Building rent & services
Building rent & services
Building rent & services
Building rent & services

ICT system solution & services

Strategic consulting
Data & research

ICT system solution & services
ICT system solution & services

Print & mail services
Legal services

ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services

Total =

h

3,514,480.71




