## Residential Tenancies Board Payments of €20,000 or over for the period 01 January 2023 to 31 March 2023

Note all payments are inclusive of VAT where appropriate and net of withholding tax where applicable.

Payment Date	Supplier	Pa	yment Amount	Description of Goods / Services
01/02/2023	Amarach Research	€	79,704.00	Market research
12/01/2023	An Post	€	123,245.94	Postal services
14/02/2023	An Post	€	148,900.00	Postal services
08/03/2023	An Post	€	99,925.83	Postal services
12/01/2023	Auto Address	€	52,398.00	Data services
19/01/2023	Capita Customer Solution	€	473,356.53	Customer services
19/01/2023	Capita Customer Solution	€	101,106.00	Customer services
17/02/2023	Capita Customer Solution	€	436,475.27	Customer services
17/02/2023	Capita Customer Solution	€	105,780.00	Customer services
17/02/2023	Capita Customer Solution	€	24,055.14	Customer services
14/03/2023	Capita Customer Solution	€	450,729.76	Customer services
14/03/2023	Capita Customer Solution	€	84,624.00	Customer services
12/01/2023	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	161,768.00	Building rent & services
12/01/2023	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	125,040.00	Building rent & services
12/01/2023	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	50,271.00	Building rent & services
12/01/2023	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	40,820.00	Building rent & services
12/01/2023	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	29,465.00	Building rent & services
20/01/2023	Codec	€	63,037.50	ICT system solution & services
12/01/2023	Crafting Vistas	€	23,001.00	Strategic consulting
31/03/2023	ESRI	€	68,078.04	Data & research
08/03/2023	Opensky Data Systems	€	36,592.50	ICT system solution & services
29/03/2023	Opensky Data Systems	€	36,592.50	ICT system solution & services
15/03/2023	Print Post	€	31,672.50	Print & mail services
30/01/2023	Smyth & Company	€	61,130.50	Legal services
06/01/2023	Unity Technology Solutio	€	25,342.31	ICT support and services
17/01/2023	Unity Technology Solutio	€	30,501.64	ICT support and services
31/01/2023	Unity Technology Solutio	€	54,710.01	ICT support and services
02/02/2023	Unity Technology Solutio	€	50,684.62	ICT support and services
15/02/2023	Unity Technology Solutio	€	35,522.14	ICT support and services
15/02/2023	Unity Technology Solutio	€	25,342.31	ICT support and services
21/02/2023	Unity Technology Solutio	€	61,041.85	ICT support and services
02/03/2023	Unity Technology Solutio	€	132,531.89	ICT support and services
02/03/2023	Unity Technology Solutio	€	35,522.14	ICT support and services
08/03/2023	Unity Technology Solutio	€	25,342.31	ICT support and services
24/03/2023	Unity Technology Solutio	€	46,559.61	ICT support and services
30/03/2023	Unity Technology Solutio	€	44,177.30	ICT support and services
30/03/2023	Unity Technology Solutio	€	39,433.57	ICT support and services
	Total =	€	2 514 400 71	
	iotai =	t	3,514,480.71	